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Lawyer Name Specialty First Year Listed in Best Lawyers First Edition Listed in Practice Area Location
Aidan Meade Competition / Antitrust Law 2012 2016 Halifax, NS
Aidan Meade Construction Law 2012 2012 Halifax, NS
Anthony M. Tam QC Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law 2006 2006 Halifax, NS
Basia Dzierzanowska Mergers & Acquisitions Law 2019 2019 Halifax, NS
Basia Dzierzanowska Securities Law 2019 2019 Halifax, NS
Ben Pryde Mergers & Acquisitions Law 2019 2019 Halifax, NS
Benjamin Durnford Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law 2014 2014 Halifax, NS
Bradley D J Proctor Workers' Compensation Law 2016 2016 Halifax, NS
Brian Awad Securities Law 2020 2020 Halifax, NS
Caroline Watton Banking and Finance Law 2010 2010 St. John's, NL
Catherine D.A. Watson Trusts and Estates 2012 2012 Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC Construction Law 2006 2009 Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC Corporate and Commercial Litigation 2006 2011 Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC Insurance Law 2006 2008 Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC Legal Malpractice Law 2006 2006 Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC Personal Injury Litigation 2006 2006 Halifax, NS
Christopher Borden Corporate Law 2018 2020 Moncton, NB
Christopher Borden Energy Law 2018 2018 Moncton, NB
D. Suzan Frazer Corporate Law 2011 2013 Halifax, NS
D. Suzan Frazer Mergers & Acquisitions Law 2011 2011 Halifax, NS
Daniel Simmons Administrative and Public Law 2013 2013 St. John's, NL
Daniel Simmons Construction Law 2013 2020 St. John's, NL
Daniel Simmons Health Care Law 2013 2013 St. John's, NL
Darren Stratton Labour and Employment Law 2010 2010 St. John's, NL
David Duncan Young Construction Law 2013 2013 Fredericton, NB
David Eaton QC Class Action Litigation 2006 2013 St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC Corporate and Commercial Litigation 2006 2012 St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC Criminal Defence 2006 2006 St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC Defamation and Media Law 2006 2014 St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC Product Liability Law 2006 2014 St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC Professional Malpractice Law 2006 2018 St. John's, NL
David Graves QC Personal Injury Litigation 2008 2008 Halifax, NS
David MacDougall Energy Law 2006 2016 Halifax, NS
David MacDougall Energy Regulatory Law 2006 2006 Halifax, NS
David MacDougall Natural Resources Law 2006 2008 Halifax, NS
David T. S. Fraser Information Technology Law 2006 2006 Halifax, NS
David T. S. Fraser Privacy and Data Security Law 2006 2016 Halifax, NS
David T. S. Fraser Technology Law 2006 2016 Halifax, NS
Deborah L. Patterson Banking and Finance Law 2008 2008 Halifax, NS
Deborah L. Patterson Corporate Law 2008 2011 Halifax, NS
Denis Mahoney Labour and Employment Law 2006 2006 St. John's, NL
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Donna L. MacEwen
Doug Skinner

Elias Metlej

Fae Shaw QC

Fae Shaw QC

Fae Shaw QC

Frank E. Hughes

Frank E. Hughes

Frank E. Hughes

Gavin Giles QC

Gavin Giles QC

Gavin Giles QC

Gavin Giles QC
Geoffrey Spencer
Geoffrey Spencer
Geoffrey Spencer
George A. Monroe
Gregory Connors
Harvey L. Morrison QC
Harvey L. Morrison QC
Hugh Wright

lan C. Pickard

lan C. Pickard

Jack Graham QC

Jack Graham QC
Jaime O. Connolly
James C. Mosher
James C. Mosher
James MacDuff

Jane O'Neill

Jeffrey Hoyt

Jeffrey Hoyt

Jeffrey Hoyt

Jeffrey R Blucher

John C. MacPherson QC
John C. MacPherson QC
John C. MacPherson QC
John C. MacPherson QC
John D. Stringer QC
John D. Stringer QC
John D. Stringer QC

Specialty

Intellectual Property Law

Energy Regulatory Law

Real Estate Law

Banking and Finance Law

Corporate Law

Securities Law

Banking and Finance Law

Corporate Law

Real Estate Law

Construction Law

Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Insurance Law

Personal Injury Litigation

Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law
Mergers & Acquisitions Law
Transportation Law

Real Estate Law

Energy Law

Construction Law

Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Employee Benefits Law

Education Law

Labour and Employment Law
Labour and Employment Law
Workers' Compensation Law
Corporate Law

Corporate Law

Real Estate Law

Energy Law

Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Corporate Law

Mergers & Acquisitions Law
Securities Law

Tax Law

Education Law

Energy Law

Environmental Law

Labour and Employment Law
Banking and Finance Law

Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law
Transportation Law

First Year Listed in Best Lawyers
2014
2020
2013
2008
2008
2008
2014
2014
2014
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2013
2014
2011
2011
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2012
2019
2019
2020
2014
2010
2010
2010
2012
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

First Edition Listed in Practice Area

2014
2020
2013
2008
2009
2009
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2012
2011
2014
2014
2010
2013
2014
2011
2011
2006
2014
2006
2006
2012
2012
2020
2019
2020
2014
2012
2016
2010
2012
2014
2016
2006
2006
2012
2006
2009

Location
Moncton, NB
St. John's, NL
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Moncton, NB
Moncton, NB
Moncton, NB
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS

St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Halifax, NS

St. John's, NL
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Fredericton, NB
Saint John, NB
Saint John, NB
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Saint John, NB
Saint John, NB
Saint John, NB
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
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John Kulik QC

John Kulik QC

John Kulik QC

John Roberts

John V. O'Dea QC

John V. O'Dea QC

John V. O'Dea QC

John W. Hennessey QC
John W. Hennessey QC
Joseph A. F. Macdonald QC
Joseph A. F. Macdonald QC
Joseph A. F. Macdonald QC
Julie Robinson

Julie Robinson

Karen Gardiner
Kathryn L. Stratton, Q.C.
Kathryn L. Stratton, Q.C.
Kevin J. Kiley

Kevin J. Kiley

Leonard T. Hoyt QC
Leonard T. Hoyt QC
Leonard T. Hoyt QC
Leonard T. Hoyt QC
Leonard T. Hoyt QC
Lyle Sutherland
Malcolm Boyle QC
Malcolm Boyle QC
Marc-Antoine Chiasson
Marc-Antoine Chiasson
Marc-Antoine Chiasson
Marjorie A. Hickey QC
Marjorie A. Hickey QC
Marjorie A. Hickey QC
Matthew T. Hayes
Melanie Comstock
Melanie Comstock
Michael Crosbie QC
Michael Crosbie QC
Michael Simms
Michelle Awad QC
Michelle Awad QC

Specialty
Construction Law

Insurance Law

Personal Injury Litigation
Banking and Finance Law
Construction Law

Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Corporate Governance Practice
Aboriginal Law

Legal Malpractice Law

Banking and Finance Law
Corporate Law

Mergers & Acquisitions Law
Corporate Law

Mergers & Acquisitions Law
Corporate Law

Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law

Real Estate Law

Banking and Finance Law

Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Corporate Governance Practice
Corporate Law

Energy Law

Energy Regulatory Law

Natural Resources Law

Information Technology Law

Labour and Employment Law
Workers' Compensation Law
Administrative and Public Law
Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Health Care Law

Administrative and Public Law
Health Care Law

Legal Malpractice Law

Construction Law

Insurance Law

Personal Injury Litigation

Municipal Law

Real Estate Law

Environmental Law

Appellate Practice

Corporate and Commercial Litigation

First Year Listed in Best Lawyers
2008
2008
2008
2019
2012
2012
2012
2015
2015
2006
2006
2006
2019
2019
2013
2009
2009
2010
2010
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2006
2006
2014
2014
2014
2006
2006
2006
2016
2012
2012
2015
2015
2019
2008
2008

First Edition Listed in Practice Area

2010
2010
2008
2019
2014
2016
2012
2018
2015
2006
2006
2012
2019
2019
2014
2009
2014
2020
2010
2014
2008
2014
2008
2008
2009
2006
2012
2016
2014
2014
2012
2014
2006
2016
2012
2019
2015
2016
2019
2019
2013

Location
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS

St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Charlottetown, PE
Charlottetown, PE
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Moncton, NB
Moncton, NB
Charlottetown, PE
Charlottetown, PE
Fredericton, NB
Fredericton, NB
Fredericton, NB
Fredericton, NB
Fredericton, NB
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Moncton, NB
Moncton, NB
Moncton, NB
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Saint John, NB
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS

St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
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Michelle Awad QC
Michelle Awad QC
Michelle Awad QC
Patrick E. Hurley QC
Peter Rogers QC
Peter Rogers QC
Peter Rogers QC
Peter Rogers QC

R. Daren Baxter QC
R. Daren Baxter QC
R. Daren Baxter QC
R. Scott Wilson
Raymond G. Adlington
Raymond G. Adlington
Richard N. Rafuse QC
Richard N. Rafuse QC
Richard N. Rafuse QC
Robert Andrews QC
Robert Belliveau QC
Robert Belliveau QC
Robert Belliveau QC
Robert Belliveau QC
Robert Belliveau QC
Robert Cowan
Robert Cowan
Robert Cowan
Robert Cowan
Stephen Kingston
Stephen Kingston
Stephen Kingston
Steven Christie

T.W. Hutchinson QC
T.W. Hutchinson QC
Thomas G. O'Neil QC
Thomas G. O'Neil QC
Thomas G. O'Neil QC
Thomas G. O'Neil QC
Tony Richardson
Tracy Pasley

Van Penick

Van Penick

Specialty

Insurance Law

Personal Injury Litigation
Product Liability Law
Insurance Law

Administrative and Public Law
Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Insurance Law

Personal Injury Litigation

Corporate Law

Tax Law

Trusts and Estates

Real Estate Law

Tax Law

Trusts and Estates

Banking and Finance Law

Corporate Law

Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law
Labour and Employment Law
Alternative Dispute Resolution
Construction Law

Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Insurance Law

Personal Injury Litigation

Corporate Law

Information Technology Law
Technology Law

Venture Capital Law

Banking and Finance Law

Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law
Real Estate Law

Banking and Finance Law

Corporate Law

Class Action Litigation

Construction Law

Corporate and Commercial Litigation
Insurance Law

Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law
Insurance Law

Banking and Finance Law

Corporate Law

First Year Listed in Best Lawyers
2008
2008
2008
2015
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2014
2011
2011
2006
2006
2006
2014
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2019
2019
2019
2019
2010
2010
2010
2016
2012
2012
2006
2006
2006
2006
2016
2020
2006
2006

First Edition Listed in Practice Area

2008
2013
2012
2015
2013
2011
2009
2011
2019
2009
2013
2014
2011
2013
2006
2006
2006
2014
2016
2014
2006
2006
2006
2020
2019
2020
2020
2012
2016
2010
2016
2013
2012
2011
2006
2011
2006
2016
2020
2013
2013

Location
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Fredericton, NB
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Saint John, NB
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS

St. John's, NL
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Fredericton, NB
Saint John, NB
Saint John, NB
Saint John, NB
Saint John, NB
Saint John, NB
Saint John, NB
Fredericton, NB
St. John's, NL
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
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Van Penick Energy Law 2006 2015 Halifax, NS
Van Penick Natural Resources Law 2006 2006 Halifax, NS
Wendy J. Johnston QC Insurance Law 2012 2012 Halifax, NS
Wendy J. Johnston QC Personal Injury Litigation 2012 2012 Halifax, NS
Willard Jenkins, Q.C. Real Estate Law 2013 2013 Saint John, NB
William C. Boyd QC Corporate Law 2014 2014 St. John's, NL

William C. Boyd QC Real Estate Law 2014 2015 St. John's, NL



