Lawyer Name	Specialty	First Year Listed in Best Lawyers	First Edition Listed in Practice Area	Location
Aidan Meade	Competition / Antitrust Law	2012	2016	Halifax, NS
Aidan Meade	Construction Law	2012	2012	Halifax, NS
Anthony M. Tam QC	Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Basia Dzierzanowska	Mergers & Acquisitions Law	2019	2019	Halifax, NS
Basia Dzierzanowska	Securities Law	2019	2019	Halifax, NS
Ben Pryde	Mergers & Acquisitions Law	2019	2019	Halifax, NS
Benjamin Durnford	Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law	2014	2014	Halifax, NS
Bradley D J Proctor	Workers' Compensation Law	2016	2016	Halifax, NS
Brian Awad	Securities Law	2020	2020	Halifax, NS
Caroline Watton	Banking and Finance Law	2010	2010	St. John's, NL
Catherine D.A. Watson	Trusts and Estates	2012	2012	Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC	Construction Law	2006	2009	Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2006	2011	Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC	Insurance Law	2006	2008	Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC	Legal Malpractice Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Chris Robinson QC	Personal Injury Litigation	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Christopher Borden	Corporate Law	2018	2020	Moncton, NB
Christopher Borden	Energy Law	2018	2018	Moncton, NB
D. Suzan Frazer	Corporate Law	2011	2013	Halifax, NS
D. Suzan Frazer	Mergers & Acquisitions Law	2011	2011	Halifax, NS
Daniel Simmons	Administrative and Public Law	2013	2013	St. John's, NL
Daniel Simmons	Construction Law	2013	2020	St. John's, NL
Daniel Simmons	Health Care Law	2013	2013	St. John's, NL
Darren Stratton	Labour and Employment Law	2010	2010	St. John's, NL
David Duncan Young	Construction Law	2013	2013	Fredericton, NB
David Eaton QC	Class Action Litigation	2006	2013	St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2006	2012	St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC	Criminal Defence	2006	2006	St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC	Defamation and Media Law	2006	2014	St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC	Product Liability Law	2006	2014	St. John's, NL
David Eaton QC	Professional Malpractice Law	2006	2018	St. John's, NL
David Graves QC	Personal Injury Litigation	2008	2008	Halifax, NS
David MacDougall	Energy Law	2006	2016	Halifax, NS
David MacDougall	Energy Regulatory Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
David MacDougall	Natural Resources Law	2006	2008	Halifax, NS
David T. S. Fraser	Information Technology Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
David T. S. Fraser	Privacy and Data Security Law	2006	2016	Halifax, NS
David T. S. Fraser	Technology Law	2006	2016	Halifax, NS
Deborah L. Patterson	Banking and Finance Law	2008	2008	Halifax, NS
Deborah L. Patterson	Corporate Law	2008	2011	Halifax, NS
Denis Mahoney	Labour and Employment Law	2006	2006	St. John's, NL

Lawyer Name	Specialty	First Year Listed in Best Lawyers	First Edition Listed in Practice Area	Location
Donna L. MacEwen	Intellectual Property Law	2014	2014	Moncton, NB
Doug Skinner	Energy Regulatory Law	2020	2020	St. John's, NL
Elias Metlej	Real Estate Law	2013	2013	Halifax, NS
Fae Shaw QC	Banking and Finance Law	2008	2008	Halifax, NS
Fae Shaw QC	Corporate Law	2008	2009	Halifax, NS
Fae Shaw QC	Securities Law	2008	2009	Halifax, NS
Frank E. Hughes	Banking and Finance Law	2014	2015	Moncton, NB
Frank E. Hughes	Corporate Law	2014	2015	Moncton, NB
Frank E. Hughes	Real Estate Law	2014	2014	Moncton, NB
Gavin Giles QC	Construction Law	2011	2014	Halifax, NS
Gavin Giles QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2011	2014	Halifax, NS
Gavin Giles QC	Insurance Law	2011	2012	Halifax, NS
Gavin Giles QC	Personal Injury Litigation	2011	2011	Halifax, NS
Geoffrey Spencer	Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law	2010	2014	St. John's, NL
Geoffrey Spencer	Mergers & Acquisitions Law	2010	2014	St. John's, NL
Geoffrey Spencer	Transportation Law	2010	2010	St. John's, NL
George A. Monroe	Real Estate Law	2013	2013	Halifax, NS
Gregory Connors	Energy Law	2014	2014	St. John's, NL
Harvey L. Morrison QC	Construction Law	2011	2011	Halifax, NS
Harvey L. Morrison QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2011	2011	Halifax, NS
Hugh Wright	Employee Benefits Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
lan C. Pickard	Education Law	2006	2014	Halifax, NS
lan C. Pickard	Labour and Employment Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Jack Graham QC	Labour and Employment Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Jack Graham QC	Workers' Compensation Law	2006	2012	Halifax, NS
Jaime O. Connolly	Corporate Law	2012	2012	Fredericton, NB
James C. Mosher	Corporate Law	2019	2020	Saint John, NB
James C. Mosher	Real Estate Law	2019	2019	Saint John, NB
James MacDuff	Energy Law	2020	2020	Halifax, NS
Jane O'Neill	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2014	2014	Halifax, NS
Jeffrey Hoyt	Corporate Law	2010	2012	Saint John, NB
Jeffrey Hoyt	Mergers & Acquisitions Law	2010	2016	Saint John, NB
Jeffrey Hoyt	Securities Law	2010	2010	Saint John, NB
Jeffrey R Blucher	Tax Law	2012	2012	Halifax, NS
John C. MacPherson QC	Education Law	2006	2014	Halifax, NS
John C. MacPherson QC	Energy Law	2006	2016	Halifax, NS
John C. MacPherson QC	Environmental Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
John C. MacPherson QC	Labour and Employment Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
John D. Stringer QC	Banking and Finance Law	2006	2012	Halifax, NS
John D. Stringer QC	Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
John D. Stringer QC	Transportation Law	2006	2009	Halifax, NS

Lawyer Name	Specialty	First Year Listed in Best Lawyers	First Edition Listed in Practice Area	Location
John Kulik QC	Construction Law	2008	2010	Halifax, NS
John Kulik QC	Insurance Law	2008	2010	Halifax, NS
John Kulik QC	Personal Injury Litigation	2008	2008	Halifax, NS
John Roberts	Banking and Finance Law	2019	2019	Halifax, NS
John V. O'Dea QC	Construction Law	2012	2014	St. John's, NL
John V. O'Dea QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2012	2016	St. John's, NL
John V. O'Dea QC	Corporate Governance Practice	2012	2012	St. John's, NL
John W. Hennessey QC	Aboriginal Law	2015	2018	Charlottetown, PE
John W. Hennessey QC	Legal Malpractice Law	2015	2015	Charlottetown, PE
Joseph A. F. Macdonald QC	Banking and Finance Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Joseph A. F. Macdonald QC	Corporate Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Joseph A. F. Macdonald QC	Mergers & Acquisitions Law	2006	2012	Halifax, NS
Julie Robinson	Corporate Law	2019	2019	Halifax, NS
Julie Robinson	Mergers & Acquisitions Law	2019	2019	Halifax, NS
Karen Gardiner	Corporate Law	2013	2014	Halifax, NS
Kathryn L. Stratton, Q.C.	Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law	2009	2009	Moncton, NB
Kathryn L. Stratton, Q.C.	Real Estate Law	2009	2014	Moncton, NB
Kevin J. Kiley	Banking and Finance Law	2010	2020	Charlottetown, PE
Kevin J. Kiley	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2010	2010	Charlottetown, PE
Leonard T. Hoyt QC	Corporate Governance Practice	2008	2014	Fredericton, NB
Leonard T. Hoyt QC	Corporate Law	2008	2008	Fredericton, NB
Leonard T. Hoyt QC	Energy Law	2008	2014	Fredericton, NB
Leonard T. Hoyt QC	Energy Regulatory Law	2008	2008	Fredericton, NB
Leonard T. Hoyt QC	Natural Resources Law	2008	2008	Fredericton, NB
Lyle Sutherland	Information Technology Law	2009	2009	Halifax, NS
Malcolm Boyle QC	Labour and Employment Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Malcolm Boyle QC	Workers' Compensation Law	2006	2012	Halifax, NS
Marc-Antoine Chiasson	Administrative and Public Law	2014	2016	Moncton, NB
Marc-Antoine Chiasson	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2014	2014	Moncton, NB
Marc-Antoine Chiasson	Health Care Law	2014	2014	Moncton, NB
Marjorie A. Hickey QC	Administrative and Public Law	2006	2012	Halifax, NS
Marjorie A. Hickey QC	Health Care Law	2006	2014	Halifax, NS
Marjorie A. Hickey QC	Legal Malpractice Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Matthew T. Hayes	Construction Law	2016	2016	Saint John, NB
Melanie Comstock	Insurance Law	2012	2012	Halifax, NS
Melanie Comstock	Personal Injury Litigation	2012	2019	Halifax, NS
Michael Crosbie QC	Municipal Law	2015	2015	St. John's, NL
Michael Crosbie QC	Real Estate Law	2015	2016	St. John's, NL
Michael Simms	Environmental Law	2019	2019	Halifax, NS
Michelle Awad QC	Appellate Practice	2008	2019	Halifax, NS
Michelle Awad QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2008	2013	Halifax, NS

Lawyer Name	Specialty	First Year Listed in Best Lawyers	First Edition Listed in Practice Area	Location
Michelle Awad QC	Insurance Law	2008	2008	Halifax, NS
Michelle Awad QC	Personal Injury Litigation	2008	2013	Halifax, NS
Michelle Awad QC	Product Liability Law	2008	2012	Halifax, NS
Patrick E. Hurley QC	Insurance Law	2015	2015	Fredericton, NB
Peter Rogers QC	Administrative and Public Law	2009	2013	Halifax, NS
Peter Rogers QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2009	2011	Halifax, NS
Peter Rogers QC	Insurance Law	2009	2009	Halifax, NS
Peter Rogers QC	Personal Injury Litigation	2009	2011	Halifax, NS
R. Daren Baxter QC	Corporate Law	2009	2019	Halifax, NS
R. Daren Baxter QC	Tax Law	2009	2009	Halifax, NS
R. Daren Baxter QC	Trusts and Estates	2009	2013	Halifax, NS
R. Scott Wilson	Real Estate Law	2014	2014	Saint John, NB
Raymond G. Adlington	Tax Law	2011	2011	Halifax, NS
Raymond G. Adlington	Trusts and Estates	2011	2013	Halifax, NS
Richard N. Rafuse QC	Banking and Finance Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Richard N. Rafuse QC	Corporate Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Richard N. Rafuse QC	Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Robert Andrews QC	Labour and Employment Law	2014	2014	St. John's, NL
Robert Belliveau QC	Alternative Dispute Resolution	2006	2016	Halifax, NS
Robert Belliveau QC	Construction Law	2006	2014	Halifax, NS
Robert Belliveau QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Robert Belliveau QC	Insurance Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Robert Belliveau QC	Personal Injury Litigation	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Robert Cowan	Corporate Law	2019	2020	Halifax, NS
Robert Cowan	Information Technology Law	2019	2019	Halifax, NS
Robert Cowan	Technology Law	2019	2020	Halifax, NS
Robert Cowan	Venture Capital Law	2019	2020	Halifax, NS
Stephen Kingston	Banking and Finance Law	2010	2012	Halifax, NS
Stephen Kingston	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2010	2016	Halifax, NS
Stephen Kingston	Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law	2010	2010	Halifax, NS
Steven Christie	Real Estate Law	2016	2016	Fredericton, NB
T.W. Hutchinson QC	Banking and Finance Law	2012	2013	Saint John, NB
T.W. Hutchinson QC	Corporate Law	2012	2012	Saint John, NB
Thomas G. O'Neil QC	Class Action Litigation	2006	2011	Saint John, NB
Thomas G. O'Neil QC	Construction Law	2006	2006	Saint John, NB
Thomas G. O'Neil QC	Corporate and Commercial Litigation	2006	2011	Saint John, NB
Thomas G. O'Neil QC	Insurance Law	2006	2006	Saint John, NB
Tony Richardson	Insolvency and Financial Restructuring Law	2016	2016	Fredericton, NB
Tracy Pasley	Insurance Law	2020	2020	St. John's, NL
Van Penick	Banking and Finance Law	2006	2013	Halifax, NS
Van Penick	Corporate Law	2006	2013	Halifax, NS

Lawyer Name	Specialty	First Year Listed in Best Lawyers	First Edition Listed in Practice Area	Location
Van Penick	Energy Law	2006	2015	Halifax, NS
Van Penick	Natural Resources Law	2006	2006	Halifax, NS
Wendy J. Johnston QC	Insurance Law	2012	2012	Halifax, NS
Wendy J. Johnston QC	Personal Injury Litigation	2012	2012	Halifax, NS
Willard Jenkins, Q.C.	Real Estate Law	2013	2013	Saint John, NB
William C. Boyd QC	Corporate Law	2014	2014	St. John's, NL
William C. Boyd QC	Real Estate Law	2014	2015	St. John's, NL